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PLEASE TYPE A N D R E T U R N PROMPTLY 

FINAL 1991 Women's Softball Statistics Report 
DIVISION II 

Only games against four-year U S institutions are included in statistics 
Include all conference and postseason play-offs 

Tennessee-Martin 
INSTITUTION 

CLASSBYFR SO JR orSR 

MilTv MacDonell 
1991 COACH 

Gulf South 
CONFERENCE 

BATTING LEADERS 
(Mm 2 0 at-bats per game played by team) 

FULL SEASON 3 5 - 1 3 - 0 
W—L—T 

CONFERENCE 1 0 - 4 - 0 
W—L—T 

FIRST and LAST NAME Pos CL Bats 
R-L AB H Bat 

Avg 2B 3B HR TB RBI SB SBA BB SO 

Jackie Davidson SS So 48 156 35 54 346 57 21 8 

Tonya Shropshire OF Sr 44 116 13 40 345 44 15 

Michelle Naylor 2B Jr 48 142 17 38 268 42 11 8 

2« Becky Young So 49 170 31 45 265 51 18 16 18 14 

Kathleen McGaha IB Jr 47 110 28 29 264 37 16 19 

Lon Deverell OF So 49 145 38 38 262 49 19 23 

26 

V 

[Mm 40 innings) 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Nikki Stoddard 

Cindy Bringle 

CL 

So, 
Sr 

rtirow 
R-L 

R 
R 

G 

26 
28 

GS 

22 
26 

PITCHING (ERA) LEADERS 

CG 

20 
22 

w 

18 
17 

L 

5 

8 

SV 

1 
1 

ShO 

12 
9 

IP 

167 
189 

H 

B4 
118 

R 

44 
66 

ER 

31 
43 

BB 

18 
43 

-

-

SO 

93 

91 

-

-

ERA 

1.67 

2 05 

NOTE. If your team leader in total hits doubles tnples homeruns total teases runsbattedin stolen t>ases mostvictones saves or stnkeouts is not listed above please 

list below with class and numtjer of games played (most doubles—Jane Doe Sr 10 in 30 games) For victones saves or stnkeout leader include innings prtched and 

ERA 

TEAM TOTALS 

BATTING 

OWN 

OPP 

G 

48 
48 

AB 

1.254 
-

R 

228 
110 

H 

338 
202 

2B 

19 
-

3B 

2 
_ 

HR 

9 
3 

TB 

.384 

Slug 
Pet 

.306 

RBI 

135 
102 

SB 

48 

SBA 

53 

BB 

m 
61 

so 

68 
184 

Bat 
Avg ^ 

.270 

PITCHING 

OWN 

OPP 

IP 

356 
-

H 

202 
-

R 

110 
-

ER 

74 
-

BB 

61 
-

so 

184 
-

ERA 

1 87 
-

NCAA 8019-5/91 

FIELDING 

OWN 

OPP 

PO A E TC DP Fielding 
Pet 

(OVER) 

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE, 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 



1991 S O F T B A L L R E C O R D 

Please list games in order played After opponents name indicate extra inning gam« with number of innings After opponent score 
indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below** Place an "X" under the DH column for 
all games played as part of a doubleheader List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for 
doubleheaders Attendance should include all students at the game regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge 
admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home 
field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please 
renieint)er—only games against four-year, U S colleges are included In statistics or in won-lost reoords 

Your instrtuton Tennessee-Martin 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

1 West Georqia 1_ 
, Saginaw Valley 0_ 

3 Valdosta State 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

32 

33 

34 

36 

37 

38 

40 

41 

42 

North Alabama 
North Alabama 
SE Missouri 
SE Missouri 
So Indiana 
So Indiana 
North Alabama 12 
Miss Colleqe 

West Georqia 

Miss Univ Women 0 

Freed-Hardeman 10 

Freed-Hardeman 

Austin Peay 

Austin Peay 

Tenn Tech 

Tenn Tech 

20 Quincy 

Western 111 
Illinois 

Evansville 
Grand Valley 
Wayne State 

35 Wayne State 
North Alabama 

North Alabama 
Austin Peay 

39 Austin Peay 
Ky Wesleyan 
Ky Wes1eyan 
Valdosta State 

10 
18 

So I11-Edwards 
Kv Wesle'van 
Freed-Hardeman 
Freed-Hardeman 8 
Cumber!and(TN) 4 

10 

28 Cumberland (TN) 0_ 

29 Saginaw Valley 2_ 

30 Grand Vallev St 0 

31 Saginaw Valley 3_ 

8 

10 
0 

0 

s 
OPP I 

SCORE T 
E 

2 A 

3 1 

5 1 

1 A 

1 A 

0 H 

0 - H 

\ A 

0 _A 

_2 

_2 

A 
_ 2 

_A 

_A 

_H 

Ji 
_H 

_H 

A 
A 
_ 3 

_ 3 

_ 3 

_H 

_H 

_H 

_H 

_ 4 

4 

0 

0 

0 

4 

0 

0 

1 

1 

0 

D ATPENDANCE 
H 

_x 
_x 
_x 
x 

J( 
_x 
A 
A 
A 
X 

A 
A 
A 
X 

0__4 
0 4 

1 A 
_4 

_4 

_H 
H 

_0 A 
.0 A 
4 H 

0 H 
5 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

NA 

200 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

180 

75 

NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

60 

80 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 
NA 

75 

NA 

A 
_X 
_X 
A 
_X 
X 70 

NA 

NA 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

62 

63 

f. 

Jacksonvi l le St 

Livingston 

Livingston 

Livingston 13 

s 
I 
T 
E 

_ 5 

A 
A 

5 

D 
H 

ATTENDANCE 

NA 
NA 

350-

SE Missouri 
SE Missouri 

3--kA 
4 A X 

JA. 
NA 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena Crty State) 

Attendance (Include students and estimate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
DATES ATTENDANCE 

Single Home Dates 

Doubleheader Home Dates 

Total Home Attendance 

Single Road Dates 

Doubleheader Road Dates 

Total Road Attendance 

Single Neutral Site Dates 

Doubleheader Neutral Site Dates 

Total Neutral Site Attendance 

Total Season's Attendance for all date 

.ML 
660 

JM_ 

S/T^ 
Reporting Official Title 


