PLEASE TYPE AND RETURN PROMPTLY

FINAL 1991 Women's Softball Statistics Report

695

DIVISION II Only games against four-year U.S. institutions are included in statistics. Include all conference and postseason play-offs

		Tennessee	-Mart		·			<u>M1]]</u>	y Ma	CDone	OACH	_			FULL	. SEAS	DN	35 <u>-13</u> w-	3 <u>-0</u> -L-T	
	Gulf South									CONFERENCE 10-4-0 W-L-T										
	CONFERENCE BATTING LEADERS												w–	-L—T						
	CLASS BY FR SO JR or SR (Min 20 at-bats per game played by team)																			
	FIR	ST and LAST N	AME	Pos	CL	Bats R-L	G	AB	R	Н	Bat Avg	2B	зв	HR	TB	RBI	SB	SBA	вв	so
	Jack	ie Davidso	on	SS	So	R	48	156	35	54	346	1		<u>2</u>	57	21	3	3	8	4
	Tonya	Shropsh	ıre	0F	Şr	R	44	116	13	40	345	4	-	-	44	15	4	6	3	5
	Miche	elle Naylo	or	2B	Jr	R	48	142	17	38	268	4	-	-	42	11	7	7	8	4
28	Becky	Young		С	So	L	49	170	31	45	265	6		-	51	18	16	18	14	2
	Kath1	een McGah	na	1B	Jr	R	47	110	28	29	264	-	1	2	37	16	1	1	19	7
	Lori	Deverell		OF.	So	R	49	145	38	38	262	2	•	3	49	19	2	2	23	2
						 	ļ		<u> </u>						ļ	↓	<u> </u>			
				- 	 	igg			<u> </u>							↓_	<u> </u>	:		
					-	\bot	-		<u> </u>	_	_				ļ	—				
		 		_	+		<u> </u>									┼	ļ 	_		
					<u> </u>	1			<u> </u>							-	<u> </u>			
		<u></u>			-				<u> </u>							┼	<u> </u>			
					╁	 	 		 			-				<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
					<u> </u>		<u> </u>								<u> </u>	<u></u>				
	(Min 40 in				T		PI	TCHIN	G (ER	A) LEA	DERS							-		
	FIRST and LAST NAME			CL	Throw R-L	G G	is c	G W	L	SV	ShO	IP	_	Н	R	ER	BB	sc		ERA
26		Stoddard	<u> </u>	So.	R	26 2	22 2	0 1	B !	5 1	12	<u> 167</u>	ع (34	44	31	18	93	1.	67
27	Cindy	Bringle		Sr	R	28 2	26 2	22 1	7 8	3 1	9	189	11	.8	66	43	43	91	2	05
						_		_	\perp	+	-		-				<u> </u>	+-	-	
	ļ — <u> </u>			-		\rightarrow	+	-	_	+	1	· <u></u>	-				_	_	+	
				-		_	- -	_	+		-		+					+	-	
										<u> </u>							<u> </u>			
1	-	our team leader with class and n	_		•															
•									_											
•			-			<u> </u>	-		— :ДМ Т(OTALS	<u> </u>									
		BATTING	G	AB	R	Н	2B	3B	HR	ТВ	Slug Pct.	RB	ı s	в ѕ	BA E	вВ	so	Bat. Avg		
		OWN	48	1,254	228	338	19	2	9	384	.306	135	4	8 5	3 1	17	68	.270		
		OPP	48		110	202	_		3			102		<u> </u>	<u>. </u>	61	184	-		

PITCHING	IP	Н	R	ER	ВВ	so	ERA
OWN	356	202	110	74	61	184	1 87
OPP	_	-	-	•	ı	1	-

FIELDING	РО	Α	E	TC	DP	Fielding Pct.
OWN						
OPP						

NCAA 8019-5/91

(OVER)

1991 SOFTBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played. After opponents name indicate extra inning games with number of innings. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1.2.3 etc. and list below** Place an "X" under the DH column for all games played as part of a doubleheader List attendance for ALL games regardless of site but only list ONE attendance figure for doubleheaders. Attendance should include all students at the game regardless of whether they paid admission. If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home field please include all games in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.

Tennessee-Martin

Your institution ____

	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S T E	D H	ATTENDANCE		OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S T E	D H	ATTENDANCE
1	West Georgia	7	2	<u>A</u>	_	NA	43	Jacksonville St	2	0	_5	_	<u>NA</u>
2.	Saginaw Valley	00	3	_1	_	NA	44	Livingston	<u>ž</u> _	1	<u></u>		<u>NA</u>
3	Valdosta State	1	5	_1		<u>~ NA</u>	45	Livingston	3	6~_	<u>5</u>		
4	North Alabama	4	1	_ <u>A</u>	<u>X</u>	<u>NA</u>	46	Livingston	3_	13	<u>5</u>		350
5	North Alabama	6	1	_ <u>A</u>	<u>X</u>	NA	47						
6	SE Missouri	1	0	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>		48						
7	SE Missouri	4	0	- <u>H</u>	<u>_X</u>	200	49						
8	So Indiana	5	11	_A		<u>NA</u>	50				<u> </u>		
9	So Indiana	4	0	_ <u>A</u>		NA	51					_	
10	North Alabama	12	10	2		NA	52						
11	Miss College	2	0	2		NA	53					_	
	West Georgia	1	0	_2		NA	54						
13	Miss Univ Womer	n 0	5	2		NA	55						
14	Freed-Hardeman	10	0	Α	X	NA	56						
	Freed-Hardeman	7	4	A	X	 NA	57						
	Austin Peay	7	4	Н	X		58						
	Austin Peay	10	0	Н	X	180	59						
18	Tenn Tech	18	4	Н	X		60						
10	Tenn Tech	3	0	Н	X	75	61						
20	Quincy	8	9	3	_	NA	62						
21	Western Ill	1	4	3		NA	63						
	Illinois	6	0	3		NA	6 4	SE Missouri	1_	8_	_A	X	NA
	So Ill-Edwards	1	4	_3	_	<u>NA</u>	/ 6 5	SE Missouri_	0	4	<u>_A</u>	<u>X</u>	<u>NA</u>
	<u>Ky Wesleyan</u>	6	1	_3	_	<u>NA</u>			RAL SITES	(Arena City	State	e)	
25	Freed-Hardeman	10	0	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>		1			·			
26	<u>Freed-Hardema</u> n	8	0_	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>	60	2			 			·
27	Cumberland(TN)	4	0_	<u>H</u>	<u>x</u>		3						
28	Cumberland (TN)) 0	0_	<u>H</u>	<u>_x</u>	80	4						
29	Saginaw Valley	2	1_	<u>4</u>		<u>NA</u>		Attendance (inc	lude students	and estimate	ıf nec	essar	y)
30	Grand Valley St	<u> 0</u>	3	_4		NA					DAT	ES	TOTAL ATTENDANCE
31	Saginaw Valley	3	0	_4		NA	Sır	ngle Home Dates					
32	Evansville	8	0	_4		NA	Do	oubleheader Home Dates			8	<u>}_</u>	660
33	Grand Valley	3	1_	_4		<u>NA</u>	То	tal Home Attendance					660
34	Wayne State	2	1	_4		<u>NA</u>	Sır	ngle Road Dates					
35	Wayne State	3	1	_4		<u>NA</u>	Do	oubleheader Road Dates					
36	North Alabama	5	1_	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>		To	lal Road Attendance					
37	North Alabama	2	4	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>	75	Sır	ngle Neutral Site Dates	_				
38	Austin Peay	4	- 0	<u>_A</u>	<u>X</u>	<u>NA</u>		ubleheader Neutral Site Dates	š				
39	Austin Peay	4	0	_A	<u>X</u>	NA		tal Neutral Site Attendance					
40	Ky Wesleyan	2	4	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>			tal Season's Attendance for a	li dates			_	NA
41	Ky Wesleyan	2	0_	<u>H</u>	<u>X</u>	70		. 0 1		\int		_	
42	<u>Valdosta Stat</u> e	1	0	_5	_	NA	_	Tel Wi	Kmo	7	_	S	/D
							_	Reporting Of	ficial			Т	itle